
EUROPE MEETING MONDAY, 25 NOV 2024

R1 25 Nov 2024 | Pont De Vivaux | DE ST-CHARLES HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 1500m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR17,000
11:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 25100
	 2	 301631
	 3	 870060
	 4	 525626
	 5	 632355
	 6	 553960
	 7	 325874
	 8	 170600
	 9	 383666
	10	 17800
	11	 359870
	12	 707883

NEW YORK NEW YORK (FR)
VIVE LA REINE (FR)
THOMAS SHELBY (FR)
HOUBI (FR)
RED COUNTESS (FR)
MIZ SWEET (FR)
MAITRE DU JEU (FR)
SASKATOON
LAPOINTEDESPIEDS (FR)
TRANSFORMATION (FR)
DAROMY (FR)
ARLINO (FR)

64
62
62
61
59.5
59.5
59
58
58
56
52
52

4
12
5
1
3
9
10
8
11
2
7
6

M GERMAIN  1.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
M VELON  1.5 
H BOUTIN
A MOLINS  1.5 
G MILLET
T PICCONE
T TRULLIER
EDDY HARDOUIN
D BREUX
G CONGIU

J REYNIER
C ESCUDER
N PERRET
C ESCUDER
R CHOTARD
N BELLANGER
L BERNHARDT
P COTTIER
N PERRET
F FORESI
M M S-LACAILLE
F FORESI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
G
F
F
F
G
G
F
G
F
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�1�-1-0
	26-�5�-3-5
	 8-�0�-0-1
	20-�2�-3-4
	11-�1�-1-2
	 7-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-2-2
	15-�1�-3-1
	 7-�0�-1-2
	 5-�1�-0-0
	21-�0�-0-4
	 7-�0�-0-1

$12,228
$62,711
$5,380
$38,211
$19,939
$4,435
$18,246
$20,890
$10,177
$10,177
$12,758
$1,565

	2-�0�-0-0
	11-�4�-0-3
	3-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 NEW YORK NEW YORK (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,228
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 64 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Galaxie des sables (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/09/24 (58 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/ec H&P Pilarski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Noble Cotai	 1:12.52		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 7	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $3.8	 Spring Lantern	 1:12.15		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Hera	 1:12.85		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
98 of 14	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 M Germain	 59	 $*5.5	Vive La Reine	 1:29.01		  ......................................... Marseille
10 of 16	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 60	 $*3.3	Potemkine	 1:25.48		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly

2 VIVE LA REINE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 12 Total: 26-5-3-5 Prize Money: $62,711
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 6-3-0-2

3yo bay fr f Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-0-3
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Williamine (IRE) J+H: 9-3-0-3 AWT: 4-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-3 Last Win: 12/10/24 (44 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 17	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Pacaut	 52	 $21	 Lucky Wine	 1:15.98		  ...... 17¼............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 04Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 53	 $7	 Tempo	 1:25.83		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 13	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $12	 Baignade	 1:27.90		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
3 of 9	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 New York New York	 1:12.85		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 14	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $9.5	 Wild City	 1:29.01		  ........ DH............................ Marseille

3 THOMAS SHELBY (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,380
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 62 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Ideal day (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F&O Hinderze Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 S Ladjadj	 54.5	 $19	 Koslovka	 1:18.95		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 13	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 S Ladjadj	 58.5	 $8.5	 Durythme	 1:15.52		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 14	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $11	 Whiland	 1:27.83		  ...... 27¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 14	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 57.5	 $17	 Thiene	 1:29.63		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 57	 $19	 Gracella	 1:24.94		  ...... 10¾......................... Compiegne

4 HOUBI (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-3-4 Prize Money: $38,211
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 6-0-0-3 Track: 4-0-0-2

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Ambre doree (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 03/05/24 (206 Days)
Owner: C Becherel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 M Waldhauser	 57.5	 $7.5	 Pretty Berry	 1:12.80		  ........ 2½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
5 of 16	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $15	 Thiene	 1:30.20		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 61	 $8	 Southern Meteor	 1:20.48		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
2 of 17	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $11	 Bakhilova	 1:09.72		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
6 of 16	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 62	 $19	 Fou Furieux	 1:18.18		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
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5 RED COUNTESS (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: $19,939
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Red shot (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/04/24 (233 Days)
Owner: D Bertrand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 59	 $10	 Black Gangster	 2:04.51		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
2 of 6	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 56.5	 $8.5	 Welcome Charly	 1:52.61		  ........... 4...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 9	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 G Legras	 54.5	 $--	 Goway	 2:02.88		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 8	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $*2.9	Clash Of Currents	 2:08.08		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille
5 of 7	 04Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $8	 Tharpe	 1:52.23		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie

6 MIZ SWEET (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,435
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: My sweet meera (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Huderie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 24Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $23	 Evergreen	 1:40.40		  ........ 7¼.................................Vichy
3 of 11	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 57	 $34	 Gerbera	 1:28.82		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
9 of 13	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $8	 Baignade	 1:27.90		  ........... 6.................................Vichy
6 of 12	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 C Berge	 60	 $15	 Xaarine	 1:26.36		  ........ 3¼................................Nancy
12 of 14	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $13	 Xaarine	 1:27.88		  ........ 3½................................Nancy

7 MAITRE DU JEU (FR) Trainer: L Bernhardt Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-2-2 Prize Money: $18,246
Jockey: G Millet WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Rose petal (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L Bernhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 20Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $4.3	 Sevenday	 1:31.50		  ........ 2½...............................Tarbes
5 of 10	 15May24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $6	 Divide And Rule	 1:48.19		  ........ 7½.................................Vichy
8 of 11	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $17	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:27.29		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
7 of 11	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 58	 $5.5	 Nikkaluokta	 1:41.73		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Juneberry	 2:00.93		  ......... 12................... Marseille-Borely

8 SASKATOON Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 8 Total: 15-1-3-1 Prize Money: $20,890
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Sensation (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/07/24 (129 Days)
Owner: Mme Am Roux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 58	 $3.8	 Ma Mome	 1:39.85		  ........ 7¾.................................Vichy
11 of 12	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58	 $8.5	 Albine	 1:38.52		  ........ 8¾.................................Vichy
6 of 11	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $13	 Moonfire	 1:39.20	 	 ...... 15¼............................ Toulouse
16 of 16	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 60	 $19	 Manoir	 1:54.14		  ......... 38....................... Lyon La Soie
98 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 R Dubord	 54	 $--	 Lost In Music	 1:38.50		  ......... 14............................ Toulouse

9 LAPOINTEDESPIEDS (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: $10,177
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Lagrandecatherine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $*1.8	Source	 1:31.79		  ........ 9¼............................ Marseille
3 of 9	 07Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $4.3	 Cheri Man	 1:21.84		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 8	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $7.5	 Qualixia	 1:35.75		  ........ 9¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 8	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 54.5	 $--	 Thiene	 1:19.60		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $*4	 Reconnect	 1:22.90		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse

10 TRANSFORMATION (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,177
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Evaporation (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/11/23 (383 Days)
Owner: V Durot/mme S Durot/g Durot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 56	 $3.8	 El Kalbito	 2:06.50		  ......... hd...................................Pau
7 of 7	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 57	 $19	 Francaise	 2:01.80		  ......... 23............................ Toulouse
8 of 8	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 M Lauron	 57	 $26	 River Falls	 1:27.79		  ...... 16¾................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 14	 20Aug24	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 M Lauron	 58.5	 $13	 Goluptious	 1:21.20		  ......... 16...................................Dax
14 of 16	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 F Foresi	 58	 $34	 Manoir	 1:54.14		  ......... 14....................... Lyon La Soie
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11 DAROMY (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 7 Total: 21-0-0-4 Prize Money: $12,758
Jockey: D Breux WT: 52 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Garden city (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: R Capozzi/mme M Blanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 15May24	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $8	 Afrique Adieu	 2:06.97		  ........ 7½.................................Vichy
9 of 10	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $19	 Measter Owen	 2:17.87		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 15	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 55	 $10	 Saskatoon	 1:39.45		  ........ 7¼.................................Vichy
7 of 10	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 M Waldhauser	 53	 $12	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:08.61		  ........ 9¼.................................Vichy
10 of 10	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 54.5	 $--	 Baignade	 1:45.98		  ...... 14¾................... Marseille-Borely

12 ARLINO (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,565
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 52 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Glittering crystal (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N Hoepfner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 13	 27May24	 COM	turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Ubeda	 65	 $--	 Best Of Us	 4:05.83		  ...... 32¼......................... Compiegne
7 of 16	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 56	 $41	 Irtych	 1:52.05		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 15	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 58	 $9.5	 Golden Globe	 1:38.20		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 14	 03Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 L Bails	 55.5	 $19	 Scorch	 1:57.95		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 G Congiu	 56	 $21	 Clash Of Currents	 2:08.08		  ........... 5............................ Marseille
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R2 25 Nov 2024 | Pont De Vivaux | DES AILES HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 1500m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR17,000
12:10 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 709003
	 2	 340661
	 3	 899290
	 4	 236386
	 5	 441320
	 6	 508004
	 7	 376157
	 8	 230606
	 9	 281248
	10	 119058
	11	 913608
	12	 961435
	13	 944780
	14	 483349

DON FALCO (FR)
BELL SONG (FR)
BLANC BLEU (FR)
EKTORIA (FR)
MAFALDA STORY (FR)
PURPLE RAIN (FR)
ESTOKENIA (FR)
NOTTE A ROMA
IDAHO JAMES (FR)
BOOMERANG (FR)
SPORT COUPE (FR)
COLBY CHOP (FR)
TOUTELUSIVE (FR)
COTAI HERO (IRE)

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
55.5
55

4
5
11
10
9
6
8
12
2
7
14
13
3
1

T BACHELOT
EDDY HARDOUIN
T PICCONE
I MENDIZABAL
G MILLET
H BOUTIN
M SIVAN  2.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
F FORESI
M VELON  1.5 
D BREUX
T TRULLIER

F BOUALEM
P SIGAUD
P COTTIER
P MONFORT
M M S-LACAILLE
C ESCUDER
J ANDREU
MME C ERNI
F FORESI
C ESCUDER
F FORESI
E MIKHALIDES
M PLANARD
G LUISI

5
4
6
4
7
4
5
10
6
6
6
4
6
5

G
M
G
M
M
G
M
G
H
G
G
G
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
76
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
70

	42-�5�-4-2
	23-�4�-1-5
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1 DON FALCO (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 4 Total: 42-5-4-2 Prize Money: $64,136
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60 Good: 21-2-2-1 Track: 8-3-1-0

5yo al bru fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-2-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Shendama (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/04/24 (234 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 G Millet	 59	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:09.30		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 9	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Excalibur	 1:03.67		  ........ 9¾...............Salon-De-Provence
12 of 15	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 61.5	 $29	 Larno	 1:15.79		  ........ 7¾.................................Vichy
10 of 12	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 55	 $--	 Night Of Lightning	 1:12.35		  ...... 17½................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 11	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 M Brunelli	 60	 $--	 Living Nelson	 1:47.87		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely

2 BELL SONG (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 5 Total: 23-4-1-5 Prize Money: $43,524
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 59.5 Good: 14-3-1-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-1-5
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Summer chorus (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 31/10/24 (25 Days)
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 53.5	 $4.5	 Itaewon	 1:22.20		  ........... 5...............................Dieppe
17 of 17	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	11]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $29	 Lunala	 1:23.83		  ...... 18½............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 11Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 59	 $19	 Roi De L’air	 1:32.20		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 12	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 60	 $5	 Three Dreams	 1:28.88		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille
1 of 7	 31Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $4.3	 Dance Ahead	 1:43.60		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse

3 BLANC BLEU (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 11 Total: 56-4-4-12 Prize Money: $82,248
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59.5 Good: 34-4-2-7 Track: 21-3-2-7

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-1-5
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Indigo (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 21-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-2-4 Last Win: 14/04/23 (591 Days)
Owner: M Delaunay/ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $--	 Rocquemont	 1:45.43		  ........ 9½................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 12	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Antoniotti	 55	 $--	 Force Tranquille	 2:13.33		  ...... 13½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 13	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $13	 Rabbah	 2:09.60		  ........... 1............................ Marseille
9 of 11	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Living Nelson	 1:47.87		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
98 of 13	 19Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Boogie	 2:06.04		  ......... 18............................ Marseille

4 EKTORIA (FR) Trainer: P Monfort Barrier: 10 Total: 18-1-2-5 Prize Money: $25,088
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 5-1-0-2

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Spiliada (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 04/01/24 (326 Days)
Owner: M Touze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 60	 $--	 Loki	 1:45.63		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 13	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 60	 $--	 Everman	 2:04.35		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 12	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $--	 Grecian Star	 1:50.44		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 13	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	12]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $5.5	 Rabbah	 2:09.60		  ...... 15½............................ Marseille
6 of 11	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 59.5	 $--	 Living Nelson	 1:47.87		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
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5 MAFALDA STORY (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 9 Total: 56-8-9-5 Prize Money: $96,653
Jockey: G Millet WT: 59 Good: 29-8-6-2 Track: 24-5-6-2

7yo noipan fr m Fav: 6-3-2-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-7-5-3
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Fire moon julie (FR) J+H: 7-0-2-2 AWT: 23-7-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-1-2 Last Win: 03/08/24 (114 Days)
Owner: P Sebaoun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 17	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	13]	 G Millet	 58	 $15	 Secret Feeling	 1:24.73		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
1 of 10	 03Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 Miss M Collomb	 66	 $*2.9	Inverinate	 1:24.83		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $6.5	 Grey Belle	 1:27.20		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 12	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 G Millet	 59	 $*3.5	Three Dreams	 1:28.88		  .......... ½............................ Marseille
11 of 14	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $*5	 Droit De Parole	 1:17.71		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville

6 PURPLE RAIN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 31-1-6-2 Prize Money: $41,687
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59 Good: 19-0-3-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: All stars (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 11/05/23 (564 Days)
Owner: L Haase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	12]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $26	 Happy Hunter	 1:35.60		  ...... 15¼...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 18	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 C Pacaut	 54	 $41	 Waziers	 1:25.09		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
12 of 17	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Balakovna	 1:37.40		  ........ 5¾...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 15	 20Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $19	 Pink Valentine	 1:18.50		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
4 of 12	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 59	 $23	 Three Dreams	 1:28.88		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille

7 ESTOKENIA (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 8 Total: 34-3-1-2 Prize Money: $33,975
Jockey: M Sivan (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 15-0-0-0 Track: 7-2-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Delya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-2 Last Win: 28/09/24 (58 Days)
Owner: J Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Everman	 2:04.35		  ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 12	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $15	 Indian Sunset	 2:05.33		  ........ 4¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 11	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Pretty Warrior	 1:52.62		  ........ DH................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 13	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $11	 Rabbah	 2:09.60		  ........... 6............................ Marseille
7 of 11	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Living Nelson	 1:47.87		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely

8 NOTTE A ROMA Trainer: Mme C Erni Barrier: 12 Total: 26-1-4-2 Prize Money: $35,025
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 12-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

10yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Japan (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/07/16 (3048 Days)
Owner: Mme M Stadelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 25Sep21	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Mucho Macho	 1:05.22		  ........... 2...............Salon-De-Provence
10 of 12	 08Nov21	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Dhahabia	 1:25.65		  ......... 10.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 9	 02Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 Remi Campos	 60	 $--	 Moni	 1:31.33		  ........ 7¾............................ Marseille
13 of 16	 18May22	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	13]	 Remi Campos	 57.5	 $--	 Charnock Richard	 1:25.42		  ...... 14¼..........................Strasbourg
6 of 8	 13Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Bobik	 1:24.23		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 IDAHO JAMES (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 2 Total: 52-7-5-3 Prize Money: $72,560
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 21-2-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-4-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Bold classic (USA) J+H: 6-1-1-0 AWT: 12-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-2-3 Last Win: 02/09/24 (84 Days)
Owner: Mme O Salton/mme L Salton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 57	 $8	 Sport Coupe	 1:37.97		  ........ 6½.................................Vichy
1 of 10	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Buti	 1:03.89		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 59	 $9.5	 Grey Belle	 1:27.20		  ......................................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 12	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 M Waldhauser	 53	 $--	 Night Of Lightning	 1:12.35		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 11	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 F Veron	 59	 $10	 Seagali	 1:26.40		  ......... 15............................ Toulouse

10 BOOMERANG (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 44-5-6-4 Prize Money: $73,404
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 23-3-6-2 Track: 9-1-1-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-0-1
Sire: Literato Dam: Briante (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 18-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-0-2 Last Win: 08/08/24 (109 Days)
Owner: Mme A Raffini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $12	 Moon Rider	 1:19.37		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
9 of 15	 04Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 52.5	 $10	 Larno	 1:40.01		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
98 of 12	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	10]	 M Germain	 59.5	 $--	 Grecian Star	 1:50.44		  ...... 18¾................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 12	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $11	 Three Dreams	 1:28.88		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille
8 of 15	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $13	 Tollard Royal	 1:29.92		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
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11 SPORT COUPE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 14 Total: 56-5-8-8 Prize Money: $75,295
Jockey: F Foresi WT: 58 Good: 34-4-7-5 Track: 13-0-3-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Ideechic (FR) J+H: 25-3-4-2 AWT: 17-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-1-3 Last Win: 23/08/24 (94 Days)
Owner: E Piquee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 F Foresi	 59	 $12	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:37.97		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
3 of 14	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 F Foresi	 59	 $13	 Black Wall	 1:54.78		  ........ 5½...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 7	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 J Plassard	 69	 $3.5	 Carter And Go	 2:07.21		  ......... 12...............Salon-De-Provence
12 of 13	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Foresi	 59	 $13	 Rabbah	 2:09.60		  ......... 38............................ Marseille
8 of 11	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 F Foresi	 58.5	 $--	 Living Nelson	 1:47.87		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely

12 COLBY CHOP (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 13 Total: 32-2-3-4 Prize Money: $36,692
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 15-1-0-2 Track: 7-1-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-2
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Chope history (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 17/09/24 (69 Days)
Owner: R Sorrentino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 55.5	 $7.5	 Black Wall	 1:54.78		  ........ 7¼...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 60	 $6.5	 Trieste	 1:38.27		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 12	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Grecian Star	 1:50.44		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 12	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 58	 $5.5	 Three Dreams	 1:28.88		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille
5 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $9	 Exciting	 1:37.84		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

13 TOUTELUSIVE (FR) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 3 Total: 49-4-5-4 Prize Money: $57,067
Jockey: D Breux WT: 55.5 Good: 30-3-4-2 Track: 12-2-3-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-3-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Tourtour (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-2 Last Win: 09/08/23 (474 Days)
Owner: J Planard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 A Orani	 57	 $15	 Rouvray	 1:41.64		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
4 of 13	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 60.5	 $6.5	 Sport Coupe	 1:37.97		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
7 of 10	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Idaho James	 1:03.89		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 12	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 G Congiu	 57	 $21	 Three Dreams	 1:28.88		  ........... 4............................ Marseille
11 of 11	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Living Nelson	 1:47.87		  ...... 13¾................... Marseille-Borely

14 COTAI HERO (IRE) Trainer: G Luisi Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-0-2 Prize Money: $26,144
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 4-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Clef (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 17/11/21 (1104 Days)
Owner: Mme R Pallavicini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 26Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Siam Paragon	 1:17.24		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Majordomo	 1:28.06		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 25Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $15	 Irbis	 1:16.64		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 56	 $6	 Don Falco	 1:29.39		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille
9 of 10	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Idaho James	 1:03.89		  ...... 13½................... Marseille-Borely
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R3 25 Nov 2024 | Pont De Vivaux | DES ROSES HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 1500m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR15,000
12:45 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 080798
	 2	 007876
	 3	 457673
	 4	 303402
	 5	 092014
	 6	 690546
	 7	 659084
	 8	 706160
	 9	 487000
	10	 570009
	11	 077800
	12	 400005
	13	 374890

SOAN (FR)
CERVARO (FR)
VENTURA VISION (FR)
LONG STORY SHORT (FR)
BUTI (FR)
COME TI AMO (FR)
GENNY DANCE (FR)
CHARM WRENS (FR)
NIGHT OF THE OPERA (IRE)
MAKHZEN
TERANGA (FR)
SPEED CHOP (FR)
ELLECOEUR DRALLIV (FR)

60
60
58.5
58
57.5
56
55
54
53.5
52
52
52
51.5

2
10
5
11
13
4
9
6
3
7
1
12
8

G MILLET
T TRULLIER
G CONGIU
EDDY HARDOUIN
C PACAUT  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
M GERMAIN  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
G LEGRAS
C BANZ  1 

D BREUX
N M L DUARTE
M SIVAN  2.5 

R FRADET
L BERNHARDT
MME E CURY
E MIKHALIDES
C ESCUDER
S LABATE
MME S GAVILAN
S LABATE
M PLANARD
F FORESI
L LARRIGADE
D BURLET
MME N MURE-RAVAUD

5
5
6
4
7
4
4
5
7
10
4
5
4

H
G
M
M
G
M
M
M
G
G
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
62
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	40-�2�-5-6
	50-�5�-1-2
	57-�5�-1-9
	24-�0�-1-5
	61-�5�-9-6
	 6-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-0-4
	28-�1�-0-2
	76-�5�-4-6
	114-�9�-6-10
	26-�1�-0-1
	39-�2�-5-4
	20-�0�-0-1

$46,000
$51,809
$58,283
$17,623
$92,321
$1,957
$10,970
$16,620
$75,527
$120,928
$14,873
$45,044
$3,424

	17-�2�-4-2
	16-�2�-1-0
	37-�4�-0-8
	10-�0�-1-3
	29-�2�-3-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-1
	36-�2�-2-4
	52-�4�-4-6
	10-�1�-0-0
	18-�0�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 SOAN (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 2 Total: 40-2-5-6 Prize Money: $46,000
Jockey: G Millet WT: 60 Good: 17-2-1-5 Track: 12-2-4-1

5yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-4-2
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Metal rocket (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/05/24 (185 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Edgar Messaoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 59.5	 $15	 Black Wall	 1:54.78		  ........ 8½...............Salon-De-Provence
98 of 12	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Grecian Star	 1:50.44		  ...... 18¾................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 13	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $19	 Rabbah	 2:09.60		  ......... 13............................ Marseille
9 of 10	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Mozart Des Brieres	 2:54.21		  ...... 15¼................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 11	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 59	 $--	 Silver Schnok	 1:44.85		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely

2 CERVARO (FR) Trainer: L Bernhardt Barrier: 10 Total: 50-5-1-2 Prize Money: $51,809
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 60 Good: 36-2-1-2 Track: 10-2-1-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Shahnila (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 25-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/23 (352 Days)
Owner: L Bernhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 C Banz	 58.5	 $34	 Pump Pump City	 1:38.42		  ........... 5.................................Vichy
7 of 11	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 C Banz	 51.5	 $--	 Shelbylandor	 1:08.46		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 10	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 A Daifi	 53	 $41	 Bacchilide	 -- --- --		  ........ 8½.................................Vichy
7 of 12	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $11	 Three Dreams	 1:28.88		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille
6 of 11	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Explorar	 1:12.87		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely

3 VENTURA VISION (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 5 Total: 57-5-1-9 Prize Money: $58,283
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 58.5 Good: 31-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-4-0-8
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Great trip (USA) J+H: 7-0-0-1 AWT: 18-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-1-8 Last Win: 10/10/23 (412 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bertrand Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 G Congiu	 54.5	 $15	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:26.66		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
7 of 10	 11Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 G Congiu	 52	 $21	 Roi De L’air	 1:32.20		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 18	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	18]	 G Congiu	 59	 $15	 Valento	 1:31.72		  ........ 6¼......................... Compiegne
7 of 11	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 G Congiu	 58.5	 $7.5	 Buti	 1:28.83		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille
3 of 15	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	12]	 G Congiu	 60	 $29	 Celtic Stone Henge	 1:28.27		  ........ 4¾.............................Le Mans

4 LONG STORY SHORT (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 11 Total: 24-0-1-5 Prize Money: $17,623
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 10-0-0-3 Track: 8-0-1-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-3
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Candy time (UK) J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Vandel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $7.5	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:39.99		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
3 of 11	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $*5.5	Miami Beet	 1:55.50		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 M Waldhauser	 57	 $6.5	 Colby Chop	 1:38.27		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
98 of 11	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 M Waldhauser	 55.5	 $--	 Estokenia	 1:52.62		  ................................ Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 58	 $6.5	 Buti	 1:28.83		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille
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5 BUTI (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 13 Total: 61-5-9-6 Prize Money: $92,321
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 25-2-5-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-2-3-3
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Jolie et belle (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 16-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 33-3-4-3 Last Win: 12/10/24 (44 Days)
Owner: J Violet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 20Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $11	 Kameta	 1:19.45		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 52	 $--	 Idaho James	 1:03.89		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
14 of 18	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56	 $7.5	 Valento	 1:31.72		  ...... 11½......................... Compiegne
1 of 11	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $*3.8	Long Story Short	 1:28.83		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille
4 of 11	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Explorar	 1:12.87		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely

6 COME TI AMO (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,957
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Triple Threat Dam: Nadya (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Mirto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 55.5	 $--	 Gimanzor	 1:52.80		  ........ 8½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
14 of 14	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 59	 $21	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:39.99		  ...... 12½.................................Vichy
5 of 11	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $19	 Miami Beet	 1:55.50		  ........ 4½...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 14	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $19	 Stade Velodrome	 2:11.08		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille
6 of 11	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 55	 $--	 Silver Schnok	 1:44.85		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely

7 GENNY DANCE (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 9 Total: 19-0-0-4 Prize Money: $10,970
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Gengis Dam: Shall we dance (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J Gavilan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 10Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $11	 Kathalina	 1:46.72		  ........ 6½................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 13	 01May24	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $6.5	 Rockenvoy	 1:30.30		  ...... 12¾...................................Dax
12 of 14	 17May24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 53	 $--	 Segera	 1:05.37		  ...... 13¾................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 16	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 M Meyer	 57.5	 $15	 Odin	 1:25.06		  ........ 7½...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 16	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 M Meyer	 56.5	 $12	 Mino Pico	 1:26.46		  ........... 6................. La Teste de Buch

8 CHARM WRENS (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 6 Total: 28-1-0-2 Prize Money: $16,620
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 15-1-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Three wrens (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/07/24 (117 Days)
Owner: Mme R Labate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Germain	 52.5	 $--	 Follow You	 1:44.22		  ........ 9¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 11	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 51.5	 $17	 I Dare	 1:12.50		  ........... 3...................... Aix-Les-Bains
1 of 9	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 M Waldhauser	 51.5	 $17	 Idaho James	 1:26.32		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
6 of 11	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 54	 $34	 Buti	 1:28.83		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille
15 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $26	 Louve Precieuse	 1:37.99		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly

9 NIGHT OF THE OPERA (IRE) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 3 Total: 76-5-4-6 Prize Money: $75,527
Jockey: G Legras WT: 53.5 Good: 37-4-3-3 Track: 33-2-2-4

7yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 36-2-2-4
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: She’s got the beat (FR) J+H: 24-3-2-1 AWT: 18-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-1-2 Last Win: 05/04/23 (600 Days)
Owner: J Planard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 05Apr24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $8	 Elcot	 1:29.80		  ........ 7½............................ Marseille
7 of 14	 24Apr24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 51	 $--	 Noble Amber	 1:08.62		  ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely
16 of 16	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Orani	 57	 $29	 Mino Pico	 1:26.46		  ...... 44¼................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 10	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Legras	 52	 $--	 Idaho James	 1:03.89		  ...... 21½................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 11	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Legras	 53	 $--	 Explorar	 1:12.87		  ...... 19¾................... Marseille-Borely

10 MAKHZEN Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 7 Total: 114-9-6-10 Prize Money: $120,928
Jockey: C Banz (a1.0) WT: 52 Good: 49-4-2-4 Track: 13-0-0-2

10yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 52-4-4-6
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Hatikva (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 20-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 50-4-4-6 Last Win: 10/06/23 (534 Days)
Owner: Mme C Couturon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Sivan	 54.5	 $--	 Follow You	 1:44.22		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely
16 of 16	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	13]	 M Sivan	 53	 $--	 Secret Feeling	 1:42.54		  ...... 17¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
14 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 M Sivan	 52	 $34	 Colby Chop	 1:38.27		  ........... 7.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 11	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	11]	 M Sivan	 52.5	 $29	 Buti	 1:28.83		  ........ 6½............................ Marseille
9 of 11	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Sivan	 51	 $--	 Silver Schnok	 1:44.85		  ...... 11¼................... Marseille-Borely
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11 TERANGA (FR) Trainer: L Larrigade Barrier: 1 Total: 26-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,873
Jockey: D Breux WT: 52 Good: 14-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Kyma (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Larrigade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58.5	 $34	 Odin	 1:25.06		  ........ 7¼...................Mont De Marsan
7 of 9	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55	 $17	 Albertinelli	 1:05.59		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 16	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $21	 Mino Pico	 1:26.46		  ...... 10¼................. La Teste de Buch
12 of 12	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	13]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $26	 Mana Sis	 1:42.44		  ......... 16................. La Teste de Buch
15 of 15	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $11	 Solitary Man	 1:22.10		  ...... 10¼...................................Pau

12 SPEED CHOP (FR) Trainer: D Burlet Barrier: 12 Total: 39-2-5-4 Prize Money: $45,044
Jockey: N M L Duarte WT: 52 Good: 26-2-3-4 Track: 11-0-2-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-3-1
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Stella rocket (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 18-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/07/22 (850 Days)
Owner: D Burlet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 11Jul23	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $12	 Sage Dream	 1:39.73		  ........... 9................................. Vittel
15 of 15	 11Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Puillet-roda	 58	 $41	 Sa Sal	 1:52.05		  ...... 38¾....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 17	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 R Pimbonnet	 57.5	 $34	 Mearas Style	 1:41.05		  ...... 14¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 15	 26Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 A Subias	 54	 $29	 Red The West	 1:29.75		  ......... 10.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 15	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 56	 $21	 Solitary Man	 1:22.10		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau

13 ELLECOEUR DRALLIV (FR) Trainer: Mme N Mure-ravaud Barrier: 8 Total: 20-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,424
Jockey: M Sivan (a2.5) WT: 51.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Ellecourt (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Mure-ravaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 53	 $*5.5	Miami Beet	 1:55.50		  ........... 5...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 12	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 55	 $5	 Mana Sis	 1:39.20		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
8 of 14	 13Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 55	 $*5	 Terre Sacree	 2:06.40		  ........ 3¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 9	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 51	 $13	 Topinambur	 1:49.65		  ......... 21.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 17	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 52	 $21	 Lord Post Office	 1:38.15	 	 ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
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EUROPE MEETING MONDAY, 25 NOV 2024

R4 25 Nov 2024 | Pont De Vivaux | DES CRIQUES MAIDEN STAKES - AWT
Distance: 1500m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR23,000
1:21 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 435442
	 2	 92085
	 3	 4
	 4	 4005
	 5	 5
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

ALEKSINE (FR)
STELLAR CHOP (FR)
LE TOLIER (FR)
RED TOO HOT (FR)
ANTICIPATION ZERO (FR)
SOLIWAY (FR)
PIERO THE BEST (FR)
MADMOISELLE LE DUN (FR)
L’INTREPIDE (FR)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56
56
54.5
54.5

1
8
3
2
5
6
9
4
7

A MOLINS  1.5 
H BOUTIN
T TRULLIER
T BACHELOT
I MENDIZABAL
T PICCONE
G MILLET
C PACAUT  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 

TIM DONWORTH
S LABATE
N PERRET
P COTTIER
J ANDREU
P COTTIER
R CHOTARD
C ESCUDER
F GRAFFARD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
F
F
C
G
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�0�-2-2
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$21,835
$3,500
$2,000
$1,483
$1,000
$0
$0
$0
$0

	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ALEKSINE (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-2-2 Prize Money: $21,835
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Al andalus (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $5.5	 Detonate	 1:12.74		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
5 of 6	 30Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $3.3	 Woody	 1:11.33		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $7.5	 Docteur Safi	 1:12.57	 	 .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $8	 Morena Queen	 1:27.32		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 10	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 56	 $7	 Miss Lacouma	 1:30.58		  ........... 1............................ Deauville

2 STELLAR CHOP (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,500
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Stella rocket (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Collet/mme A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 56	 $41	 Revolutionnaire	 1:25.13		  ...... 23½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $51	 Royal Enclosure	 1:44.98		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
11 of 11	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Shooting	 1:49.91		  ...... 16½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 12	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 58	 $15	 Merano	 1:42.80		  ...... 20¼.................................Vichy
5 of 7	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Sunrise Dream	 1:15.15		  ........... 9................... Marseille-Borely

3 LE TOLIER (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Kayenne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Ren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Stef Le Magnifique	 2:04.79	 	 ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely

4 RED TOO HOT (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,483
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Redcold (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blu Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 La Guapisima	 1:25.28		  ........Lnk.........................Lyon-Parilly
98 of 9	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Konada	 1:52.35		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely
98 of 10	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $12	 Smile For Me	 1:29.50		  ......... 33............................ Marseille
5 of 10	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 54.5	 $--	 Smile For Me	 1:13.31		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
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5 ANTICIPATION ZERO (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,000
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Spirit of nelson (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Stef Le Magnifique	 2:04.79	 	 ...... 10¾................... Marseille-Borely

6 SOLIWAY (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Sofia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 PIERO THE BEST (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Millet WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Frasque (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Faure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 MADMOISELLE LE DUN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Faraday le dun (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Gerock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 L’INTREPIDE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Jet setteuse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Le Baron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 25 Nov 2024 | Pont De Vivaux | DES CALANQUES HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 2000m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR18,000
1:56 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9455
	 2	 6414
	 3	 452543
	 4	 447715
	 5	 946
	 6	 464612
	 7	 1566
	 8	 868238
	 9	 537636
	10	 636540

LINDERHOF (FR)
TANFEPAS (FR)
WINNE CHOPE (FR)
TERREMANA (FR)
GET BARAKA (FR)
LILAROSE (FR)
BALIROS (FR)
MAKING WAVES (FR)
CALA BONITA (FR)
TAGA (FR)

59
58.5
58.5
57
54.5
54
54
53
52
51

9
6
1
10
5
2
8
7
4
3

C BANZ  3.5 
I MENDIZABAL
T PICCONE
C PACAUT  1.5 
T TRULLIER
M VELON  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
M BRUNELLI  1.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 
G LEGRAS

C ESCUDER
J ANDREU
P COTTIER
C ESCUDER
N PERRET
R CHOTARD
J BAUDRON
M M S-LACAILLE
P MONFORT
N PERRET

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
C
C
F
C
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 8-�0�-0-1

$2,574
$13,748
$10,748
$9,017
$974
$12,113
$6,609
$4,522
$4,761
$3,652

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LINDERHOF (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,574
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Haziyna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $13	 Rosa Salvaje	 1:30.50		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 9	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Pelinia	 1:44.09		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
5 of 5	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $21	 Dune	 1:44.50		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 6	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Stunning Angel	 1:43.09		  ........ 8¾................... Marseille-Borely

2 TANFEPAS (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,748
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Fetan joa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/10/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Iowa City	 1:52.63		  ........... 7................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 9	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Konada	 1:52.35		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 10	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Camelor	 2:09.99		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 6	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Starnberg	 2:05.42		  ........... 8................... Marseille-Borely

3 WINNE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,748
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Tulipe rouge (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing/a Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Pelinia	 1:44.09		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
2 of 11	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $7	 Gora Erreala	 1:46.75		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 8	 01Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*3.3	Aivlis	 2:12.95		  ........... 4............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 9	 11Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $7	 Rawiya	 1:39.90		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
3 of 10	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $--	 Pastisse	 1:54.21		  ........... 9................... Marseille-Borely

4 TERREMANA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,017
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Manatee (UK) Dam: Terre saonoise (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (44 Days)
Owner: H Rousseau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Sardaigne	 1:10.79		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 9	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $--	 Rett Angel	 1:28.93		  ...... 10¼.................................Vichy
7 of 12	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $11	 Ready To Go	 1:28.86		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
1 of 8	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $5.5	 Bohemos	 2:12.98		  ........... 2............................ Marseille
5 of 10	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Pastisse	 1:54.21		  ......... 16................... Marseille-Borely
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5 GET BARAKA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $974
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: L’ete (CHI) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Martina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Shooting	 1:49.91		  ...... 13¾................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 12	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Nazareth	 2:09.94		  ........ 6¼.................................Vichy
6 of 8	 31Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58	 $13	 Bibe Mus	 2:22.76		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 LILAROSE (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,113
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo red-roan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Lilas mauve (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/10/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Jp Delaporte/h Monier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Jun24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $6.5	 Addiction Gagnante	 1:25.42		  ........ 4½.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $8.5	 Slava Oukraini	 1:28.30		  ........ 8¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 7	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $9.5	 Young And Proud	 1:52.05		  ........ 8¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 10	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $3.8	 Eggleston	 1:53.20		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 10	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 Pastisse	 1:54.21		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely

7 BALIROS (FR) Trainer: J Baudron Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,609
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Balinaise (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/24 (123 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Des Mouettes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 56	 $3.5	 Bohemos	 1:48.91		  .......... ½................................. Vittel
5 of 5	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $6.5	 Pelinia	 1:42.53		  ...... 10¾.................................Vichy
6 of 6	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Stunning Angel	 1:43.09		  ...... 14¾................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 10	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 59	 $6.5	 Bombonera	 1:51.30		  ........ 5½...............Salon-De-Provence

8 MAKING WAVES (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,522
Jockey: M Brunelli (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Cheam ksah (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Folacci/g Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 By Sensation	 1:07.38		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 12	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $17	 Young And Proud	 1:41.37		  ........ 6¾.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 M Brunelli	 51.5	 $4	 Louis Deux	 1:56.69		  ........ 2½...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 10	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 M Brunelli	 56	 $5	 Bombonera	 1:51.30		  ........ 1¼...............Salon-De-Provence
8 of 10	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Brunelli	 53.5	 $--	 Pastisse	 1:54.21		  ......... 25................... Marseille-Borely

9 CALA BONITA (FR) Trainer: P Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,761
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 52 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Got storm (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Michel Doineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $4.5	 Rett Angel	 1:38.30		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 7	 26Jul24	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 6]	 Lu  Armand	 53.5	 $5.5	 Awj	 1:13.50		  ......... 14...................................Dax
6 of 12	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $6.5	 Ready To Go	 1:28.86		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
3 of 8	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $5	 Terremana	 2:12.98		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille
6 of 10	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 53	 $--	 Pastisse	 1:54.21		  ...... 17½................... Marseille-Borely

10 TAGA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,652
Jockey: G Legras WT: 51 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Itri (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Bonaventure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 53	 $23	 Young And Proud	 1:41.37		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
6 of 13	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $21	 Silgreypit	 1:41.95		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy
5 of 10	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 56	 $17	 Bombonera	 1:51.30		  ........ 4½...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 10	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 51.5	 $--	 Pastisse	 1:54.21		  ......... 10................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 10	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 53	 $13	 Master Cath	 2:16.70		  ......... 50.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R6 25 Nov 2024 | Pont De Vivaux | LUCIEN PLANARD MAIDEN STAKES - AWT
Distance: 2000m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR17,000
2:28 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6
	 2	 5
	 3	 0
	 4	 878075
	 5	 432436
	 6	 43507
	 7	
	 8	

ROUGE (IRE)
STORMY TANGO (IRE)
ECHAPPEES BELLES (FR)
SINDIA (FR)
CONCERTATION (IRE)
GRISE (IRE)
DISTURBED (FR)
MAGIC TREVILLE (FR)

58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5

5
2
4
3
7
1
6
8

H BOUTIN
M GERMAIN  1.5 
M MORCEL  3.5 
T PICCONE
M VELON  1.5 
T TRULLIER
C PACAUT  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL

L VITABILE
J REYNIER
N PERRET
P COTTIER
F GRAFFARD
G LUISI
C ESCUDER
M M S-LACAILLE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
F
F
F
F
G
F

IRE
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
57
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-5-3
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$739
$0
$652
$47,894
$2,125
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ROUGE (IRE) Trainer: L Vitabile Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Alnaas (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Bertoglio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 04Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 6]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $19	 Masaiya	 2:36.13		  ........... 7....................... Lyon La Soie

2 STORMY TANGO (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $739
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Qenaa (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Juneberry	 2:00.93		  ......... 14................... Marseille-Borely

3 ECHAPPEES BELLES (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Morcel (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Elegante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme B Dublanchet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 14	 20Jun24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 58	 $8	 Janasha	 2:27.40		  ........ 7¾...............................Angers

4 SINDIA (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $652
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Serious dowth (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 58	 $5.5	 City Girl	 2:25.00		  ...... 11¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 12Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 58	 $9	 Bonny Way	 2:27.58		  ...... 17½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 12	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Fine Anyway	 2:04.35		  ...... 43¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 9	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 54	 $11	 Embrace Adversity	 1:31.21		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille
5 of 8	 23Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 54.5	 $6.5	 Vive La Reine	 1:29.92		  ........ 1¾............................ Marseille
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5 CONCERTATION (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-5-3 Prize Money: $47,894
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 6-0-1-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: School run (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Famille Moussac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 55	 $6.5	 Durythme	 1:26.97		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 14	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $8.5	 Star Of The Night	 1:51.20		  ........ 1¼...............................Dieppe
4 of 11	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $*3.3	Lord Sinclair	 1:44.71		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 9	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $2.8	 Sitoi	 1:39.42		  ........... 3...............................Angers
6 of 15	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $*3.8	Amabati	 1:23.15		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville

6 GRISE (IRE) Trainer: G Luisi Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,125
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Maridiyna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Pallavicini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 13May23	 LES	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 G Wood	 58	 $15	 Fengari	 1:07.23		  ........ 7¾.plugged on final furlong for 4th
3 of 9	 02Jun23	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Lamajestik	 1:29.93		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 5	 13Jun23	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 57	 $11	 Professor Tickle	 1:11.12		  ........... 9............................. tailed off
10 of 11	 04Jul23	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $*4	 Fou Furieux	 1:26.15		  ......... 10......................... Compiegne
7 of 7	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 A Guilloteau	 52.5	 $--	 Dream Rony	 1:45.33		  ...... 10¼................... Marseille-Borely

7 DISTURBED (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Provocation (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Romel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 MAGIC TREVILLE (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Global magic (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


